GEORCGIA
MUNICIPAL
ASSOCIATION

Training Transcripts

Darryl Darryl Payton

City of McDonough

136 Keys Ferry St
McDonough, GA 30253-3213

As of:

The Harold F. Holtz
Municipal Training Institute
for Elected Officials

7/17/2025
Student ID: 124385

Page 1

Certificate Levels Credits
Certificate of Recognition 42
Certificate of Achievement 72
Certificate of Excellence 120
Certificate of Distinction 204
Certificate of Dedication 276

45
45
45
45
45

Required Completed Completion Date

Completed Courses

ELECTIVE
Data Literacy and Storytelling for Cities 6
Entrepreneur Friendly Cities 3
Human Trafficking: Georgia’s Role and 3
Response
Law Enforcement Services: Trends 6
and Best Practices
Municipal Annexation: Growing Pains 3
and Growth Spurts
Regional Approaches to Cooperation 6
Retreats 6
Revitalizing Neighborhoods — Tools for 6
Local Officials

NEWELECTED

Newly Elected Officials Institute 6

N/C=No Credit for Class

Sponsored by The University of Georgia, Carl Vinson Institute of Government

1/26/2024

6/22/2024

1/24/2025

1/27/2024

1/24/2025

6/21/2024

4/9/2025

1/25/2025

3/20/2024




The Harold F. Holtz

GEORG’A Municipal Training Institute
MUNIC’PAL for Elected Officials
ASSOCIATION

Training Transcripts

Darryl Darryl Payton
City of McDonough

As of: 7/17/2025
136 Keys Ferry St

Student ID: 124385
McDonough, GA 30253-3213
Page 2
REQUIRED
Municipal Taxation 101 - The Basics 3 5/7/2025
Public Works Services 3 6/25/2024
Total Hours:
51

N/C=No Credit for Class

Sponsored by The University of Georgia, Carl Vinson Institute of Government



