



The Harold F. Holtz  
Municipal Training Institute  
for Elected Officials

## Training Transcripts

**Darryl Darryl Payton**  
City of McDonough  
136 Keys Ferry St  
McDonough, GA 30253-3213

As of: 7/17/2025  
Student ID: 124385

Page 1

Certificate Levels	Credits		
	Required	Completed	Completion Date
Certificate of Recognition	42	45	
Certificate of Achievement	72	45	
Certificate of Excellence	120	45	
Certificate of Distinction	204	45	
Certificate of Dedication	276	45	

### Completed Courses

---

#### ELECTIVE

Data Literacy and Storytelling for Cities	6	1/26/2024
Entrepreneur Friendly Cities	3	6/22/2024
Human Trafficking: Georgia's Role and Response	3	1/24/2025
Law Enforcement Services: Trends and Best Practices	6	1/27/2024
Municipal Annexation: Growing Pains and Growth Spurts	3	1/24/2025
Regional Approaches to Cooperation	6	6/21/2024
Retreats	6	4/9/2025
Revitalizing Neighborhoods – Tools for Local Officials	6	1/25/2025

#### NEW ELECTED

Newly Elected Officials Institute	6	3/20/2024
-----------------------------------	---	-----------

N/C=No Credit for Class

Sponsored by The University of Georgia, Carl Vinson Institute of Government



The Harold F. Holtz  
Municipal Training Institute  
for Elected Officials

## Training Transcripts

**Darryl Darryl Payton**  
City of McDonough  
136 Keys Ferry St  
McDonough, GA 30253-3213

**As of: 7/17/2025**  
**Student ID: 124385**

Page 2

### REQUIRED

Municipal Taxation 101 - The Basics	3	5/7/2025
Public Works Services	3	6/25/2024

**Total Hours:**  
**51**

N/C=No Credit for Class

**Sponsored by The University of Georgia, Carl Vinson Institute of Government**